**REC'** 

05-25-1999

9-11-98

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks



Our Ref.: 790-873

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	01012307	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attaches original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Makiko OKUMURA	Name Chan Valuabild Valaba	
(010)	Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha	
(01,28)	Internal Address:	
<i></i>	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku	
1 Sept 1 tone ?		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies at ached? 🗖 1899 💥	/ =	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka, 545	
Assignment	State/Country: Japan	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:	
Other	, [	
August 21, 1009	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date: August 31, 1998	. And trough trainers at and tesses attached?   1 tes     140	
A autimation number(a) or potent number(a):		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:	
come account to some una calante come a use whitespeed and see	<u> </u>	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(\$29/091,552) 29,091,562	(i) - 6	
1,011,50		
(3)	(j)	
	s attached ☐ Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 80	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Richard G. Besha		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
	us	
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE 706	
	NO SREC	
9. Statements and signature.	FO	
· · ·	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
(1.)	062	
Richard G. Besha Uscho		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Reg. No. 22,770	Let Account and an about a second	
/1998 PDELORIC 00000027 29063552number of pages including or	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
40.00.00		

840

PATENT REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0882

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAKIKO OKUMURA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of Nara-ken, Japan has invented a certain improvement in an ELECTRONIC ORGANIZER WITH DOCKING STATION, for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 1998;

WHEREAS, SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Japan, having an office and place of business at 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, 545, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

August 31, 1998 Date	Makiko Okumura  MAKIKO OKUMURA
Witnessed by: Name: Janichi Takahushi	Date: September 2, 1998
Name: Mano	Date: September 2, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 09/11/1998**